aAllija

XG-220
NSX-220

COMPACT DISC STEREO SYSTEM

e BASIC TAPE MECHANISM : TN — 21ZSW_/TN — 521ZSW

e TYPE. DHELHUEK
e BASIC CD MECHANISM : KSL —2101A

&l&a - F:82MXE - 0117

)
-
—
=
=T
—
]
-
—
-—
a
]
P

S/M Code No.0212 DATE OF ISSUE 21993 —-T




PROTECTION OF EYES FROM LASER BEAM DURING SERVICING

This set employs laser. Therefore, be sure to follow carefully
the instructions below when servicing. *

WARNING!!

WHEN SERVICING, DO NOT APPROACH THE LASER EXIT
WITH THE EYE TOO CLOSELY. IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY
TO CONFIRM LASER BEAM EMISSION. BE SURE TO
OBSERVE FROM A DISTANCE OF MORE THAN 30cm
FROM THE SURFACE OF THE OBJECTIVE LENS ON THE
OPTICAL PICK-UP BLOCK.

m Caution: Invisible laser radiation when
open and interlocks defeated avoid expo-
sure to beam.

® Advarsel: Usynlig laserstraling ved abning,
nar sikkerhedsafbrydere er ude af
funktion.

Undga udszetielse for straling.

VAROITUS!

Laiteen Kayttdminen muulla kuin tass& kayttoohjeessa mainit-
ulia tavalla saattaa altistaa kayt-tajan turvallisuusluokan 1
ylittavalle ndkymatidmalle lasersateilylle.

VARNING!

Om apparaten anvands pa annat satt &n vad som specificeras
i denna bruksanvisning, kan anvéndaren utsitias f6r osynlig
laserstralning, som Gverskrider gransen for laserklass 1.

KETOwY (KSS—-210A) THFDFE

ABERTOv 7ROV Y~ 51 F— RIE, KR
PARCHERLHAHECRUEEELZL
L&Y, BREETZCEMBYET. AT~
A ERBOT-REEY, KBELREhRELSE
ELTFE,

CAUTION

Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures
other than those specified herein may result in hazardous radi-
ation exposure.

ATTENTION

L'utilisation de commandes, réglages ou procédures autres que
ceux spécifiés peut entrainer une dangereuse exposition aux
radiations.

This Compact Disc player is classified as a CLASS 1 LASER
product.
The CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT label is located on the rear
exterior.

CLASS 1
LASER PRODUCT

LUOKAN 1

LASERLAITE

KLASS 1
LASER APPARAT

PICK-UP Assy P.CB CD PICK-UP Assy

1) IRV 5 -EEHKR. ARICTTNY IHITE
BRYBRWTTFE NV,

Precaution to replace Optical block
(KSS — 210A)

Body or clothes electrostatic potential could
ruin laser diode in the optical block. Be sure to
ground body and workbench, and make sure the
clothes do not touch the diode.

1) After the connection, remove the solder

shown in the right figure.




TRANSISTOR ILLUSTRATION

EC B EBC

25A1296 9014C SS9012H
2SA933 8015C SS8050C
25A952 JE9013F-H SS8550C
25C2001

DSG

25K161Y 2SB1064

I ACCESSORIES,”PACKAGE LIST

PART NO. REF.

CHANGED TO NO. PART NO.

§$5-715-810-010
$6-015-810-080
$6-015-810-010
$6-015-810-090
$6-015-810-100

SR-C22-0E0-000
SR-C22-0HJ-000
SR-C22-0DD-000
$5-070-001-080
$5-070-000-080

B WWWw NN —

Hhoy

NO.
1E

1C

ECB

25C1740 25B1292

DTA144ES
DTC124XS

ECB
25D882 25C2712
25C2714
25C3326
DTAT14YK
DTAT43EK
DTA143XK
DESCRIPTION
AM LOOP ANTENNA
L. B. E/K
. B.U
. B. H
. B.D

REMOCON ASSY (D)

REMOCON ASSY (HE, LH, U)
REMOCON ASSY (E, K)

AC PLUG ADAPTOR (LH)

AC PLUG ADAPTOR FLAT (HE)

|

DGS

25K362

s

DTA144EX 2SK209Y
DTC114YK
DTC124XK
DTC143EK
DTC144TK



ELECTRICAL MAIN PARTS LIST

REF. NO. PART NO. HJUNO. DESCRIPTION

$5-690-005-810 1H LIGHT DETECTING UNIT

87-002-258-010 2A 1C, ANB377N
[:::53—131—521~80A 1B 1C, BA15218N

$3-130-456-000 1B 1C, BA4560N
$3-133-422-00A 1D IC, BA3422S
$3-133-824~00A 1D IC, BA3824LS
$3-130-455-80A 1B IC, BA4558N

$3-190-620-90A 1C IC, BAG209N

$3-080-355-900 2A IC, BU3553CK

$3-194-052-00A 1C |C, BU40528
A87-001-196-010 1A IC, ICP-N10

87-002-268-010 1H IC, LA185IN
87-001-927-080 1H IC, LCT218M
$3-133-102-00A 1D IC, MN3102
$3-133-207-00A 2M IC, MN3207

87-001-270-010 1B IC, M5223L
$3-110-780-560 1B 1C, NJM7805A
87-002-407-010 2A IC, TA8191F
87-001-176-010 1E IC, TA8102P

$3-130-812-40A 1H IC, TA8124F
87-002-264-080 1D IC, TA8176F
$3-130-821-00A 2M 1C, TA8210A
87-002-408-010 2Y 1C, TC9236F

$3-647-837-03A 2B 1C, TMPATC820F
87-002-259-010 1H IC, UPDE376GS

===TRANS|STOR===

$3-230-016-100 1A FET, 25K161Y
89-502-094-010 1A FET, 25K209Y
$3-230-036-200 1B FET, 25K362
89-112-965-010 1A TR, 25A12966R

87-026-452-080 OE TR, 25A833S
$3-210-095-230 1A TR, 25A952K
89-210-642-010 1B TR, 25B1064E
$3-220-129-20A 1C TR, 25B1292F

87-026-462-080 OE TR, 25C1740S (RS)
89-320-014-010 OE TR, 25€2001
89-327-126-010 OE TR, 25C2712Y
89-327-143-080 OE TR, 25C2714(0)

$3-210-088-20A 1A TR, 25D8820
$3-210-901-46A OE TR, 9014C
$3-210-901-53A OE TR, 9015C
$3-210-332-60A 1A TR, CHIP 25C3326B

$3-220-011-41A OE TR, DTA114YK
87-026-286-010 OE TR, DTA143EK
§3-220-014-31A OE TR, DTA143XK
$3-220-014-42A OE TR, DTA144ES

§3-220-614-40A OF TR, DTAT44EK
§3-210-011-40A OE TR, DTC114YK
87-026-291-080 OE TR, DTC124XK
87-026-291-080 OE TR, DTC124XS

87-026-287-010 OE TR, DTC143EK
$3-210-614-41A OE TR, DTC144TK
$3-210-901-320 OE TR, JESO13F-H
$3-210-080-50A OE TR, SS8050C

$3-220-855-00A OE TR, $$8550C
$3-220-901-23A OE TR, SS9012H

===D|ODE===
$3-330-002-20A OE ZENER, 2v2B 1/24
$3-330-004-30A OF ZENER, 4V3B 1/2W
$3-330-091-00A OF ZENER, 9VIC 1/2W
$3-330-011-00A OF ZENER,MTZ11B

$3-330-200-00A OE ZENER, MTZ20D 1/2¥
$3-330-100-00A OE ZENER, MTZJ10B

% ) Cofo/ S —VIFBECERTETT

(REMOTE SENSOR)

REF. NO. PART NO. BVUNC. DESCRIPTION

$3-330-011-02A OE ZENER,MTZJ11B
87-020-465-010 OE DIODE, 155133
$3-320-013-50A OE DIODE, 155135
87-020-027-080 OE DIODE, 155184

$3-350-008-100 1D D10DE, 8. 0A BR81
$3-301-414-80A OE DIODE, IN4148
$3-315-401-00C OE DIODE, 1N5401
$3-320-072-10A OE DIODE, RB721

===TUNER CURCUIT BOARD SECTION===

BPF1
c7
Q7
c31

L8
L14

§5-535-800-010  FILTER BPMB BAT(EXCEPT D)
87-010-067-010  CAP, E 0. 1UF-50V(EXCEPT D)
87-010-067-010 OE CAP, E 0. TUF-50V(D)

87-010-067-010  CAP, E 0. TUF-50V (EXCEPT D)

87-010-374-010 OE CAP, E 4TUF-10V (D)
87-010-248-010 OF CAP, E 220UF-10V(D)
87-010-248-010  CAP, E 220UF~10V(EXCEPT D)

~ 87-010-402-010 OE CAP, E, 2. 2UF-50V (D)

87-010-402-010  CAP, E 2. 2UF-5QV (EXCEPT D)
$2-410-500~51A -OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V (D)
$2-410-500-51A  CAP-E, 1UF-50V (EXCEPT D)
$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V

87-010-546-010  CAP, E 0. 33UF- 50V(EXCEPT D)
$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V (D)
87-010-546-010 OE CAP, E 0. 33UF-50V (D)
$2-410-500-51A  CAP-E, 1UF-50V (EXCEPT D)

$2-410-500~51A  CAP-E, 1UF-50V (EXCEPT D)
87-010-404-010  CAP, E 4. TUF-50V (EXCEPT D)
87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V (D)
$2-410-500-51A  CAP-E, 1UF-50V (EXCEPT D)

87-010-405-010  CAP, E 10U-50V (EXCEPT D)
87-010-545-010  CAP, E 0. 22UF-50 (EXCEPT D)
87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V (D)
87-010~067-010 OE CAP, E 0. TUF-50V (D)

87-010-545-010  CAP, E 0. 22UF-50 (EXCEPT D)
87-010-371-010  CAP, E 470UF-10V(EXCEPT D)
87-010-067-010 OE CAP, E 0. 1UF-50V(D)
87-010-067-010 OE CAP, E 0. 1UF-50V(D)

87-010-371-010 OE CAP, E 470UF-10V (D)

$2-410-700-110  CAP, E 100UF-10V(EXCEPT D)
87-010-402-010  CAP, E 2. 2UF-50V (EXCEPT D)
$2-422-600-51A  CAP-E, 22UF-50V (EXCEPT D)

87-010-374-010  CAP, E 47UF-10V(EXCEPT D)
87-010-405-010  CAP, E 10U-50V (EXCEPT D)
$2-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V (D)
87-010-403-010 OE CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (D)

87-010-404-010 OE CAP, E 4. TUF-50V(D)
$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V (D)
$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V (D)
$2-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V(D)

87-010-402-010 OE CAP, £, 2. 2UF-50V(D)
$2-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V(D)
87-010-402-010 OE CAP, E, 2. 2UF-50V (D)
87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V(D)

$5-531-070-52B 1B CERA FIL 10. TMA(D)
§5-531-070-510  FLTR CERAMIC 10. 7TMS2-A(EXCEPT D)
$5-531-070-52B 1B CERA FIL 10. TMA(D)
§5-531-070-510  FLTR CERAMIC 10. TMS2-A(EXCEPT D)

$5-205-800-030 1B |FT, FM (QUAD)PS
$5-214-780-000 1E C-COIL, 4. TUH(D)
$5-212-280-01A OE [NDUCTOR 2. 2UH 02
$5-211-010-000  INDUCTOR 100UH (EXCEPT D)

§5-205-800-088 1A COIL, 0SC AM(D)
$5-211-010-000  INDUCTOR 100UH (EXCEPT D)
$5~205-800-04B  COIL, OSC L¥ PS(E, K)
$5-205-810-010 18 COIL, MW ANT (D)

$5-205-800-010  COIL, 0SC MW PS(EXCEPT D)
$5-214-700-00A OE INDUCTOR 47UH(D)

¥ The [ : marked parts are compatible with each other.



REF. NO. PART NO. HVUNO. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. HUNO. DESCRIPTION

L15 $5-213-300-000 1B C-~COIL, 33UH(D) EMI2  $5-535-800-020 OE FLTR OIRN!

MFT1  §5-535-800-008 1D FLTR CFMT 450PS AR4D S1-042-285-100  RES, 2.2 OHM-1/2¥ W/FUSE(E, K)
SFR1  S1-811-033-620 OE SFR 10K-3P (D) SFR1  S1-814-723-020 OE SFR 4. 7K-3P

SFR1  S1-812-233-020  SFR 22K-3P(EXCEPT D) SFR2  S1-811-043-020 OE SFR 100K-3pP

SFR2  S1-811-033-020  SFR 10K-3P(EXCEPT D) X1 S55-520-169-300 1B CERA RESO 16.93M

VC1 §3-390-020-90B 1B DIODE, SVC209TA (D)

vC1 $3-390-020-900  DIODE, SVC209TA (EXCEPT D) ===FRONT CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION===

ve2 $3-390-020-900  D1IODE, SVC209TA (EXCEPT D)

€101 87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, 10U-50V
VC2 $3-390-020-908 1B DIODE, SVC209TA (D) €102 87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, 10U-50V
V€3 $3-390-020-90B 1B DIODE, SVC209TA (D) €104  S2-447-600-01A OE CAP-E, 47U-25V
V3 $3-390-156-000  DIQDE, KV1560 (E, K) C108  87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, 10U-50V
vC4 $3-390-156-000 1E DIODE, KV1560
C109 ~ S2-447-600-01A OE CAP-E, 47U-25V
X1 $5-517-200-010 1C X'TAL 7. 2MHZ C112 ~ 87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, 10U-50V
X2 §5-520-045-700 1A CERA RESO KBR457THS15 €113 $2-412-290-00A 1D SUPER CAP 0.022F
X3 $5-520-360-00B 1B CERA RESO CSA3.6(D) C114  87-010-263-010 OE CAP, E, 100UF-25V
===PRE AMP CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION=== €123 S2-447-600-01A OE CAP-E, 47U-25V
C124  §2-422-700-31A OE CAP-E, 220UF-25V
€301  S2-422-700-31A OE CAP-E, 220UF-25V C125  87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, 1UF-50V
€302  52-447-600-31A OE CAP-E, 4TUF-50V C127  S2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€306  S2-410-700-31A OE CAP-E, 100UF-25V
€307  S2-410-700-31A OE CAP-E, 100UF-25V C130  87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E, TUF-50V
C131  S2-447-500-31A OF CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€308  S2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V C134  $2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€311 87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V C136  87-010-545-010 OE CAP, E 0.22UF-50
€312 52-422-700-31A OE CAP-E, 220UF-25V
C313  S2-447-700-41A 1A CAP-E, 4T0UF-25V (143  52-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
C144  S$2-447-500-31A OE ‘CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€314  87-010-382-010 OE CAP, E, 22UF-25V C150 . $2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€315  87-010-382-010 OE CAP, E, 22UF-25V €152  87-010-545-010 OE CAP, E 0.22UF-50
€316  87-010-382-010 OE CAP, E, 22UF-25V
C317  S2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V €155 §2-422-700-31A OE CAP-E, 220UF-25V
C156  S2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€318 52-422-700-31A OF CAP-E, 220UF-25V C158  S2-447-400-11A OE CAP-E, 0. 47TUF-50V
€319 S52-422-700-31A OE CAP-E, 220UF-25V C159  $2-447-400-11A OF CAP-E, 0. 47UF-50V
€320  S2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V
€321 S2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V C161  87-010-382-010 OE CAP, E, 22UF-25V
C164  S2-422-700-31A QE CAP-E, 220UF-25V
€322 87-010-403-010 OE CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V C169  S$2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V
€323  87-010-403-010 OE CAP,E 3. 3UF-50V L101  S5-212-280-01A OE INDUCTOR 2. 2UH 02
(328  S2-447-600-31A OE CAP-E, 47UF-50V
C329  S2-447-600-31A OE CAP-E, 47UF-50V L102  S5-214-700-00A OE INDUCTOR 47UH
L103  S5-214-700-00A OE INDUCTOR 47UH
€332  52-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V LCD101  $3-520-053-56B 1B BLACK LIGHT LCD(DISPLAY)
€333 S2-447-500-31A OE CAP-E, 4. TUF-25V LED101  S3-340-020-40A OE LED, 3. OMM EL204ID(TAPE)
€341  87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V
C347  52-447-600-31A OE CAP-E, 4TUF-50V LED102 $3-340-020-40A OF LED, 3. OMM EL2041D (AUX/DAT)
LED103 S3-340-020-40A OE LED, 3. OMM EL2041D (TUNER)
€356  87-010-405-010 OE CAP, E 10U-50V LED104 S3-340-020-40A OE LED, 3. OMM EL204ID(CD)
0SC301  S§5-221-320-00B 1A AC BIAS 0SC LED105 $3-515-500~000 OF LED, 5MM RED(VOCAL FADER)
VR301  51-823-025-10A OE SEMI FIXID VR 3KB
PL10T  $3-563-080-010 1A LAMP DIA 6. 3V-50K
===CD MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD SECT!ON=== (LCD BACK LIGHT)
PL102  S$3-563-080-010 1A LAMP DIA 6. 3V-50K
C1 87-010-382-010 OE CAP, E 22UF-25V (LCD BACK LIGHT)
C6 87-010-248-010 OE CAP, E 220UF-10V
C9 87-010-545-010 OE CAP, E, 0. 22UF-50V AR134  51-041-005-010 OE RES, 10 OHM-1/2W W/FUSE (EXCEPT U)
c10 52-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V $101  S5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9.5MM(5)
S102  S5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(BAND)
th $2-410~500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V $103  S5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(REPEAT)
C12 87-010-248-010 OE CAP, E 220UF-10V
C15 87-010-265-080 OE CAP, E 33UF-16U 5104 S5-165-550-07A OE S¥, TACT H-5MM(MS)
C16 87-010-403-010 OE CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V S105  S5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9.5MM(1)
S106  $5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9. 5MM(6)
C17 87-010-374-010 OE CAP, E ATUF-10V S107  S5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-~5MM(MEMORY/SET)
C24 87-010-248-010 OE CAP, E 220UF-10V
c27 87-010-235-080 OE CAP, E 470UF-16V $108  S5-165-550-07A O SW, TACT H-5MM(MEMORY/SET)
€35 $2-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V S109  $5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(STEREQ/MONO)
S110  $5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9.5MM(2)
38 S2-410-700-110 OE CAP, E 100UF-10V St §5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9. 5MM(7)
C44 87-010-248-010 OE CAP, E 220UF-10V
50 87-010-374-010 OE CAP, E 47UF-10V S112 $5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-SMM(IE)
52 $2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V S113  55-165-550-07A OE S, TACT H-5MM(»-/ED)
S114  S5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(44/ 40
C64 87-010-381-080 OE CAP, E 330UF-16V S115  $5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9.5MM(3)
€101 87-010-374-010 OE CAP, E 47UF-10V
€102  87-010-374-010 OE CAP, E 47UF-10V S116  $5-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9.5MM(8)
C109  87-010-404-010 OE CAP, E, 4. TUF-50V S117  S5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(A ()
; S118  $5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(V (-))
Ci10  87-010-404-010 OE CAP, E, 4. TUF-50V S119  $5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-SMMO® /M)

$5-535-800-020 OE FLTR OIRNI



REF. NO.

$120
S121
S122
S123

S124
S125
S126
Skiot

SW102

VR101
VR102

VR103
VR104
VR105
VR106

VR107
VR108

X101
X102

PART NO. HVUNC. DESCRIPTION

55-165-800-01A OE SW, TACT H-9. 5MM(4)
$5-112-210-00B 1B SW, 31PN221 STANDBY (POWER)
$5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM( A OPEN/CLOSE)
§5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-SMM(TAPE)

S5-165-550-07A OF SW, TACT H-5MM(AUX/DAT)
S55-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(TUNER)
S$5-165-550-07A OE SW, TACT H-5MM(CD)
S5-114-200-00B 1E SW, 4P2T KARAOKE (VOCAL FADER)

S5-102-258-00B 1B SW, 2P2T DUBBING

(HIGH SPEED DUBBING)
S$1-825-032-22A OE SLIDE VR 50KBX2(100Hz)
51-825-032-22A OE SLIDE VR 50KBX2(300Hz)

S1-825-032-22A OE SLIDE VR 50KBX2(1kHz)
$1-825-032-22A OF SLIDE VR 50KBX2(3. 5kHz)
S51-825-032-22A OE SLIDE VR 50KBX2(10kHz)
S1-811-032-00B 1B VR, MIC 10KB(MIXING VOLUME)

S1-821-042-06A 1B VR, BALANCE 100KW (BALANCE)
$1-822-032-14B  SINGLEB ECHO VR 20KB

(DIGITAL ECHO) (HE)
S5-514-194-30B 1D XTAL, 4. 194304M

S5-524-000~0BE 1B CERA RESO 4. 00M

===PHONE AMP CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION===

€201
€203
€205
206

€213
€214
C216
17

€218
€219
€220
€221

€222

AR406

AR407
AR408
AR409
AR414

$2-422-700~21A
87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010
87-010-403-010

87-010-403-010

CAP-E, 220UF-16V (HE)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)

CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
87-010-403-010  CAP,E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
87-010-403-010  CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
S$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V

S2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V
$2-422-700-21A OE CAP-E, 220UF-16V
87-010-402-010 OE CAP, E, 2. 2UF-50V
$2-410-500-51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V

52-410-500~51A OE CAP-E, 1UF-50V
87-010-402-010 OE CAP, E, 2. 2UF-50V
$2-433-700-21A OE CAP-E, 33UF-25V
$2-410-700~31A OE CAP-E, 100UF-25V

$2-410-700-31A OE CAP-E, 100UF-25V
S2-447-600-31A OE CAP-E, 47UF-50V
S2-410-700-31A OE CAP-E, 100UF-25V
87-010-403-010  CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)

87-010-403-010  CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V (HE)
AMP CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION===

87-010-403-010 OE CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V
87-010-403-010 OE CAP, E 3. 3UF-50V
$2-433-600-50A OE CAP-E, 33UF-50V
$2-433-600-50A OE CAP-E, 33UF-50V

S2-447-700-31A OE CAP-E, 470UF-16V
S52-410-800-31A 1A CAP-E, 1000UF-25V
S2-447-700-41A 1A CAP-E, 470UF-25V
S$1-042-285-30A OE RES, 2.2 OHM-1/2W W/FUSE

S$1-042-285-30A OF RES, 2.2 OHM-1/2W W/FUSE
S1-042-285-30A OE RES, 2.2 OHM-1/2W W/FUSE
S51-042-285-30A OF RES, 2.2 OHM-1/2W W/FUSE
S$1-542-215-31A OE RES, 220 OHM-1/4W W/FUSE

===VOL CIRCUIT BOARD SECT!ON===

801
€802
VR801
M801

===JACK

~ JACK601
JACK602

S2-422-700-21A OE CAP-E, 220UF-16V

$2-422-700-21A OE CAP-E, 220UF-16V

$1-815-032-10B 2P MOTOR DRIVE VR, 50KA (VOLUME)
4t MOTOR (VOLUME)

CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION===

55-065-800-02A 1B STEREQ PHONE JACK (MIXING MIC)
$5-065-800-02A 1B STEREO PHONE JACK (PHONES)

dd>e

AF501
AF502

B BbBb

AS8 S§5-145-800-00C

REF. NO. PART NO. HVUNO.

===POWER CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION===
S$5-320-558-00B OE FUSE CLIP 2A 250V 5x 20MM
S55-323-399-10B 1A FUSE CLIP 5A 250V VDE (EXCEPT U)
$5-321-119-10B 1A FUSE CLIP 6A 250V UL CSA

C510  S2-468-800-41A 1H CAP-E, 6800UF-35V

C511  S2-422-800-31A 1B CAP-E, 2200UF-25V

$5-310-625-000 1A FUSE AGC 6. 3A 250V UL

§5-310-202-500 1A FUSE 2A 250V

===ANT CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION===

J1 S5-065-810-00A 1A RCA JACK HSP-202V-01(AUX/DAT IN)
™! $5-065-810-010 1B ANT TERM(BLK) (ANTENNA)

===MOTOR-1 CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION===

M1 9X-262-513-210 2M MOTOR GEAR ASSY (SLED)
M2 9X-262-513-310 2C MOTOR ASSY (W/CHASSIS, T. T)

(SPINDLE)
SW1 91-572-085-110 1B SW, LEAF (INSIDE LIMIT)
===MOTOR-2 CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION===
M3 9X-262-511-710 -~ MOTOR ASSY (LOADING)
SW2 91-572-086-110 1B SW, LEAF (QPEN)
SW3 91-572-088-110 1B S, LEAF (CLOSE)
===L00P CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION(EXCEPT D)===

L1 $5-205-810-02B  COIL, LW ANT(E, K)
L2 §5-205-810-010  COIL, MW ANT COIL

===5P TERMINAL CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION===

™2 $5-069-007-30B 1C SPARK TERMINAL (SPEAKER)
===RMC CIRCIUT BOARD SECTION====

===HEAD FLEX CIRCUIT BOARD SECTION(EXCEPT U)===

PH $6-202-030-270 2M P. HEAD MK35P-KF030(D2)
S6 S$6-403-020-040 1C SW, SLIDE R66 3167 (DIRECTION)

===M| SCELLANEQUS===

98-848-127-11Z 26 OPTICAL PICK UP(KSS-210A)
S5-795-810-05H 1D AC CORD PLUG D (D)
S5-795-810-03M  AC CORD 2M 2X0. 75MM(HE)
S$5-795-810-010  AC CORD 2M BLK (U)

S5-795-810-044  AC CORD 2.5M PVC K VER(K)
S5-795-810-02H  AC CORD 2.5M PLUG E VER(LH, E)
C1 87-010-402-010 OE CAP, E 2. 2U-50 (EXCEPT U)
C1 87-010-405-010  CAP, E 10U-50(U)

EH S6-202-140-190 1E E. HEAD LE15B-C1(D1)

DESCRIPTION

LEDBO1  $3-340-020-40A OF LED, 3. OMM EL2041D
(VOLUME INDICATOR)
M $6-003-020-310 2A MOTOR (DECK MOTOR)

PH $6-202-010-750  P. HEAD MS15R-AAZNT (D2) ()

APTI $5-235-810~04A 2E TRANS, 100V (D)
APT1 §5-235-810-03A
APT1 $5-235-810-00A

APTI $5-235-810-02A
APTI $5-235-810-01A

TRANS, 115/230V (HE, LK)
TRANS, 120/240V (U)

TRANS, 230V (E)

TRANS, 240V (K)

RPH $6-202-010-750 1H R, P. HEAD MS15R-AA2NT (D1)
S1 S6-401-011-690 1B SW, LEAF (D1 PLAY) (EXCEPT U)

S1 S6-401-010-610  SW, LEAF (D1 PLAY) (U)

S2 $6-401-010-610 1B SW, LEAF (D1 REC) (EXCEPT U)
S2 S6-401-010-380  SW, LEAF (D1 REC) (U)

S3 S6-401-011-490 1B SW, LEAF (D1 MOTOR)

S4 S6-401-010-610 1B SW, LEAF (D2 PLAY)

Sb S6-401-011-720 1B SH, LEAF (D2 MOTOR) (EXCEPT U)

S5 $6-401-011-490  SW, LEAF (02 MOTOR) (U)

ST S5-140-010-200 OF SW, SLIDE 1P2T (BEAT SERECTOR) (D)

VOL, SELECT 110V-240v
(AC VOLTAGE) (HE, LH, U)



O F v /iEhi#MMma—~F/CHIP RESISTOR PART CODE

F v 7GSRI — FORD LB
Chip Resistor Part Coding

BIE-000O-000
—

A
BRI — F
Resistor Code

Ki&Rmw
Figure
By

Value of resistor

F v THEH
Chip resistor
Wattage Type Tolerance Symbol Dimensions/~}#% (mm) Resistor Code : A
BE B FEHE LS Form /415 L [W]t |[#fia—F :A
1/32W 1608 5% Cl L 1.6 | 0.8 1035 108
1/10W 2125 5% CJ t [ 2 {125{145 118
1/8W 3126 +5% c w 32 |16 |25, 128




oL 6 8 B
CERLEOLERHOLCILOMBEI 2 L)
104 ALLVOIN SV GINOISIA 3HY ‘dvO 10313 . S - A 1 d
40 QYY08 LINOHIO G3LNIHd STOBWAS OIHAVHO T owma i com 1y (ooiom 107 (awna 201 caoson 200 | | £ oot A g
| s s bs’ s | | 8 s » o - E:
Rfelrss L
| m‘ W % | e 3 : ki aon sl & M veHL
| Thons R el 1, " a f ] T4 E iy R :
| X naor— _ W © ] e 2 nm HOIBSIOL A, -
&) | - 2
! (G 3587 FTalcs = E
_ E E ] : : g
LT ————————= ) o i — —
Tawo ] Mo oo twosonia tvazo monza | % = g i !
L O 3 Qo gz moumza g g I
an W ars i
| pesa” | | 1 f
1
! i - | = |
| | e Mo I 80 dWV 3INOHd (3] |
3 || |2 ! g 3 -
[0+ | ! : I
32 | Ir_Iv | T T |
T &2 SRl HE] xu08/08 rowzv: |
1% e s "
| i |
| - !
| ! =
| e I S R |
o |
|||||| L__too—o-o oo, | °
80 X314 avaH B
e el r I
S wml r—- IT |||||||||||||| A ———— — | 1
= _ | 4 4 | |
[ I | |
| ! ! | 3
I
I ! | I
\\\\\\\\\ | | | Jrme— |
IIIIIIIIIII | | | 4 H | —
| AozZI A0ZI-OI1 |
| L | " i
| * | [EvImon ov]
s |
\\\\\\\\\\ 4 | ° E
|
I
| L
I
wees L g
@powac® | L w1 | a
e e 80 dAV NIV [d]
" dosies T s 1
{82 001 o1 | &2 e ] - -
ﬂ ] Nou SPEAKERETE
%o 8D dAV 3¥d T 7 — !
El 3 g0
o TYNINYIL dS -
1 M VSIHL ° N
1 o 8
80 LNV [f]
v

24 1z 0z T 6L 8L L 9l T e T vl T €l T [ T i T oL T 6 T 8 T A 9 T S 3 T € z T T
L — ONIHIM



awzve]
sman S -
= = = i
3138 (1 2038 3dviL D - ..
. m N9 gy agings 8°0 iNoua (@ wous
8°3 X374 avaH : p— g _ .N\Nul_ 5 il 0 md@zhﬂ m@;st = aa NI 8Dy o
| 4] . . 3 uanni (Mol \ Houd [ (et
o - g o7 fmmm a m_L RN BE_SUEs . B wx
[l ;= sei0s  LEE] 2820 3% L. 2833058% 5 L,928898 2m022E e
revon _ S T - (G rselgpllecalllcoltonosocan i peaooanl
[Moree} | o 7 ° Tre iy I H T }
H 95 s vl [ 1] sv—
T 2 = [,
C 0 £Z g LA 8 o— '
_|| —0 R . 2] LARETESN : %m g2 v
! & = ® s
[ ] [ ] pi] o s #33
N 1d3x3 @ O ® @ & O] H " § s
o PPl =3
! Te W 1 B
y/
H¥OLY 111350 24 2,
105280 -] H ] 25
2| 22 xzgexsT Y
g AL B
: &
¥ 3 vauiss
k=T HOLIMS
& | fowaiit e
Iz g g 2
' ale g & 2§
2 el .I._‘ L - 4
g |:ls Y £%
@ zzo 0| @sz0°0| 720 m 1818 & m w2
- BiErs ]
LA e wor g |5l 3 [ = -
e | w9 | oves Ll e N N H H 17w 805
3 S = = ;
n_ | nida0a & E] - i o] svevar iy
™ b ot < S &+ o
s B HoLINs aely g
=& gl |8|eal lemm
y O 2 et | I8l ey ipn
BT Lraoen - ﬂ L I== H
£ 52 oo |2 aihe 050888
— R ]
o o a—\\— - @l
- ‘ZU 934 AB
B £
., s o
e - Bt e L -
0ingd | HI(Y = W€t e EZNUS
a3 tnous | anev (=) S | g e N
Tejwows | “wow| G2 N i
f¥q oy
IDMLNGD INVASNOD S
50iNg| 43345 3dVL [:
) Sis 7is vige oo
4
o T =
g =
L (D) i 2 Y Tl Eod
oy 2= |8 20831
wOL0W 13| J 5. M 1
s (1 ¥ §
oloH 1 aLo8 1) T ﬁ & =
% £ S
s o e (ol T
(%) () o} nze 3 8laly "y e S
W “ W “ 3ol |F % Szes 20831
i i i P 8°0 dny 3Jud (8]
=" W oV D 5= W D 4 —— Xz - -
75 i s 7 15 s ' - -
ATNO N N 1d30X3 36N0
€T OUNOHS
@oL
.
w
- - - - - - - - - STYNINEIL
37IN0J 73 ovr [ oL ON1EIBT0S

&2 1nou4[@]oL

v

0
HLIKS 16, u @l y _ 80 dav NIVR 3] = TH09/06 AQYZ J¥1X
V. i S PIEN0d - AiZNOY H09/05 AOSZ Qi3
pu— ' kikd e 2H09/05 AOBI ¥:E
g No
22ZN) el ——HEHs9i—as91 |(2)
8'2 dWY 3Hd | AS'9I HESES o 2 w 91—As"91 [(3)
oL Il = AB-BNYIS  GNO- = u
g - L s [ s Jezg F 2 [T S F .
2 Z|ZRS D P £ g e
vl e e e HEE _Lm 0 e bl YL SN0 S i
el g 54 o 7 il 0 aawvis] T
aganvs (- e ' s, we @ !
Gilaney | a3 oa[@]or AR o b | e pmmmmmemeebe o 9
B o I FR o SO W § !
o | ey W 38 - ©|n> oL :
L=y B 2 072 A0v2-07 i
B B> 52 ' 0rz-02z  MOvZ-0z2
4 slzlied | ; | o |
K HENE . | A0zt Aozi-ai1 |
1 T ee n HI3H |
. H {
—~—1 7o
H L - 1
| sz/0001 O " vk £ 3 o !
199 o W 222 Y !
! 5 Ey i !
| oy B 0
awy 0H33 2o s = |
| 502 '50Z 202 31 & '
¢ v !
1 | uosisau 3503 i | 1
! L] TR |
' 1952 | i
_ L ER | v |
‘ = - R +— - - | wor/cs |
| £ slel17 o0 sgeepEs i AovZ/0zz-0zivin |
%) 109,05
X Pl ! 2 I
y % R minc S§l < i AOYESUZI0ZI-0 v |
| r ™ 20ENDD v AMNONHITH |
1 [ o ' T -
NV O3 Mg e [ wosa
| ot 910 RO
| B sove-3ds TR To
T ]
! * ¢ o L
— ==}

Il —WVdOVIaQ OILVINIHOS



€l
vl
CELLEOIERBMOA C T LOMEEN < (L) A
370d 3AILYOIN SV GaNDISIA WV 'dvD "L03 13
40 QHv0g LINOHID GILNMd STOSWAS DIHJVHO L
r
OAPS
T T T T T !,T.mg I
| 99 dWY NOHd | 23
] wous | e N Y 8} T | 'ql28
i S - el
I [ X | [REEE2y [ EEo| [ZFarxav | ) azu o s
I 4 | 101031 €215 £0ia3 ‘szIs Zoiaa1 vals 010379215 aA 8. o5[2
{N9. s 2 @
. | SWA0A = NO migava [FHoon] [Zroog] [(Zan] - [Esise] [Eor] [Eonvave] el 3
a0 Movr | E - $  |avoon TOIHA Z0IA SOIuA TOINA SO1EA L014A — [psmre
440
90I4A oims H m H
! | _ i . _ [ (azur]] {Kazurle |
” T3, = N N ﬁ i
92N 2 T awuu e}
€9 diWY 3dd | ~ o £ = azu-1 ] -
[8 oL | ! Ao = — &1 N @x.ﬁ 2 &>
MeN0D| ™ NO [MeiNoo] - o < HOLVOIGNT ™ £ 2
1€ tle S ) 3WNT0A | 108037 dleNgOR
W 340 of" - !
598 g - %ﬂ,&
o caz 2 28, +7pe10f B B
- ) . .
Bl [sanonrd] : = \ ol 13s/ ONOW / ETTeR]
= == [Ewnion]
E 209¥ovr : e | ] [anva] _E_ _E_ TOBUA
109%ovr: i . ) E| Z01s  80IsS 6015
|||||||| 4 k= b 1 1
RS — Lo m S 7 A Y]
1 Se 5 M 1 elis ns
OEZNOD (Z O i
| 82 dwWv 3NOHd | § 5 7 ' L yawiz oninns = 4
| o] ! Ho L L
| (i E)
= : N
am 4 N & Nam S xS OV,
ERC e Lamy o i am = 3 Y+
3zE|2 Nug " . -
2 |5 Huinm LHM <
o NuO : 20! Jal
[ ; o
[oHo3 viiig] &
BOIEA S : \d 3
- o 5 o % T = h g —
= == . = LY olio 801
! == == - = == Y o
W 440 = | o ?% = ] \Mr 5 K |_ & N . HOSN3S
oNigand | N | N = = T “,, 3LOWIY
Q33ds H: L T o gt =
- T w : -
T L LTI, :
- l + ? % ——
w4 1HMER . L \\W m ] VS a2
259 (o HNnuoN i (L 774 i
N TE|Q eH73AH 7. i L__ a
o [ [iouon | — a0 ¥3amod
b SH1HMH . 18—
9[HNHEN | 7 Moz
L 7
ZE _ | |
3 Roren o i
oF HLkmA 4)—s
mm gHAuOH o) g 8 b
a8le HindH ¥—le &
2|2 sHnen o 8|80 z-dolow = o)
2la HNnyoM I 49, !
2| 2poan] s seinge T 1 )
w| [{oHON : ] 8 JWY_3d Awo n
sH ANON NB & oL
Ol<Nu8) R e - g Bl mzinod —
i e S B
[ THoTERN | [s] 7 8
© i 901 135/
HNyEH gl g [ivaaza] [avowaw| [En]
2@ omumwmﬂ M \ - NVOS 13s3dd 4 20is voIs
aXle % 28
EIER R ! o w14 | mF6va woon] (1H91T %ove 0o1)  [Avidsia] S50T57N330
2|5 Hnvex] A B, =1 T IGER] 20174 ‘1011d 10107 I -
F| 2HndN / m 7215
o shays SIS viis -~
e | Se——— ziis
a0 LNo¥4 [q] v
B oL
[4 l
9 T S 2 T € T
I [ ] €l I [ I 1t I oL ] 6 T L

U
Z — ONIHIM



9l

=13

(@)
anov |
v |®F
M7 |ND: kI
a3 awy avoHd [ W0 | Acowvis | D)
29INOT
- G
EEEEEREEF
ENENEE
= EE] ) a2ines
ad o a0 aev waEor
— 109
o B | uz o nivw 833 oL @2 v o
8°0 dW¥ 3ud [8] 01 =) 3| MZNOD - > _ AZINGD
ul > > =
el RERERFF ———— 000} - G ————- . 2 3
céz EFEEEEEEE m;w; H Soep
A0 INGD 2z 2327823833 PR smmod £ § - 4R =P 3N
! 1
—1 - - - 6 -—Go - - - -
zv r ” d e T WIS 2918 @ @ Hﬁ ENEIE] d
- o z[z1212
o
St - o S Sk % e
— = 2 035 Or TeTETET 106 Vi
= e %ol
wF 5 * 0§ 801d
82 T pi GILYISN] LON 36016=0 [~5 ]
] _ i ToTsTe[ ]
3z mm o3l o3 oy ) { = G3LUISN1 36018=1 {1 Ti{1{o] w3 z z
@k as Cillis ; = -
S5l S lom H 2 s
o Late )
' 22 | BT s - R e, !
S anyems 5 51 % EH1 2 g e
I i cam B - [ m|w|m|m|..z ._m o| = 3|z
s 7 | ] ) 2 s | TIRIET & HE o
Ef e HEERENE | TR ¢ iHE :
— BE] A BUREN | a5z H
5 a2 ” 2l 2] 2l = H f _—  Srvm— i
o | TGRS P R TRl . o B no wmod v i
' o |5 S HAREE oior T awa 3 B ol !
¥ le[mm i I =8 TR
2| 7] 3 Y it
T A e 4 . W 220 T 4o om0
& zv [*] L e
o Z z 2 mH 2| =z e 5 ] =l le | £ 2,
T 2 g o 3 H A o B £ =18 )
= T ! 5 ﬁ g i ok - im0
=N S B N =3 ES
o > B T )
e PR = R g i _
s bl al o eyl LU
2'dZ I N il = tind
= L Ho ey s — Syt = -
BiIG &
ol — i
. ] ® .
|
W T ¥l 0
= i o o 2w
L v BE M %h L
' HE o P £ }
& A A
£y ~unn
£ oA HoLtng oo
2z # Bign 2w
B = 0191
= e = _ BFH 2 |2,
) F =82 e
¥ = iyt s % BN 2
" & Nasssy 2 Ino ww g
! ot i DO ) ] 3 |z
w0 | e R err e Tl . b= e
IERIER g H N 501 5010
& 5= | z
= [ Bt B I I O iy 4 3:4:4:3. 44
o : Celle]
Rt ™ = B
St = & i 38 78
|z
[
21m03 T L
s
G
71403 = 2 3
82 av owa 3 Hous we Bl 2 N U B I S B - 05 0 I (R S————— s | E A - - ¥
13 WA e
i ° id HOT T T
@) 3WN0A_0HO3| AVIdS18 TVISAMD BINDTT
h \ 5208 i0i13
&
— @ To‘ - I'l - - £) } - -
__ 1 ASZNOD Azingd > H = [ = noznoa
5 H EH =
R Y Lnaino 31k z 2"z : e
omove[] AL =g H -2 w304 M e [P
1 ey E 3 g o1 (R T
B art 3 —— - -~ T
. P 39 €2 Z-H010K (I OL
-3 aay nona For 2 awv 3aE o1

Z — NVHOVIa OJILVINIHOS



8l L
CELUEOINETRHOAC I LOMBUTEY <G L)
b
'370d JALLYOIN SY Q3NOISIA 38V 'dVD 10373 -
40 QHYO8 LINJHID G3LNIHd STOSWAS JIHAYHO & phwm m
o~ -
( , e )
r
@
w_ €
] 8z -
z235 |2
-zl|o |
z[s
; 1
@
H
£t ., ]
; ﬂ ¢ EF
8 L - m 2o o
12A ° MH
b ) [}
®
z : _ B
: m m
| H ) 3
13 m
W S
v e i i
HHH =
- A o
. 3
] e e ="
o]
E 9
\I.J 9 l S a
. 3
O
o ® £40 1§
i, “ke —
i o +
W 229 g _ 2
i ; 13
m | _. ) 3
! n_ I L Wv! \w g
w O) N oy e :
3 @
N
® E | 83
. 3 g
I —
1373 OOl N\ : -
AN ————— oo e
1. Ee——
ot v
\.
g0 ¥3aNNL[v]
I [ I €L I [ I m I oL I 3 I 8 I 9 S T [2 I €

I 4 I 1
(d: ¥3NNL) € — ONIYIM



JSND
€0 WY 3¥d 8] Woud

oe 6l

Wi « W 6IN0D 8°D LNOYA [G] Woud
W4t JHYW ON < WY
3LNW 1S/0W EN] 8 1 o8
INWA IOVITOA YW TINGIS S _ _
~ - - - - - - =G 5 Y @] 3] O
4 maE 6513 8513
=1 i =
ey a0y 0912
sl
ALz
Jii] Hn H
— W 22 barrd
9 28
Hozssass he 1 | T -l
829 310W H h -
& BN Se . oo -2 == == = g3
o #i 2oy TSR &5 & 2 T2z R P cly
W1 ()< 1 - £ 5 [ - - '
L] Sdl 431104 e s 22
LW sevd 40T RB i 3 S
- o fen BIPZLN N 'L L
SR EE R o) ¥
S igmzesiss <71 NT X 3 T hE] & NAS ON1
9dL 2" ABQZIAST B3 831
b ~ 91y [14) 018
& m 6" ¥ :DNOW
HI4 [}~ q8= 4 )
Zrew le + 1
Lr RT3 B 4 |
S51y i
A8+(c)
&2 0°'8
A 0 2100
NI _Wv H1H LT
4 A8
AsH(g} “
1] |
Lvae{T} <+ ] 710
- e a0, = 1
. Sl °
2 + 4 = Vo = Sgf ST &%
z o | |3 2 vl g 3
S s 22 8 L3
z 2 | g o=
3182 7T & g 5=
cmy = b
ST X 3 g
N N - 8N9(9°90IA 138 3SYHd H
' » 2 ) 24
i g = 03uAs Wy
& - WL B 90 " ~ ¥31714 H
S 2 00 48~ ns 55vd MO
k4 Lg P T Ed 1dy SR
) Ead
B & O—& =
B4 %
1
e S22 ee e FTL
£E1H Ln.u- YElE Sl o W%—m
1 % duy
¢ Y3438 250 '
% © 7142957
P & L)
©
> 5°¢
x5
SCid
i ’ 3; ' Hmn — ol
= W [FeY_oNIXIvaL WVl .ﬁmm 3
0 23191 |
N F3 o,
=& - =5 5] ECTE]
Bz 5 2 © 142952
RS g It \.h y
> 13 28 ]} 20 i1
> 5 ._.n = S 158
gngsefS O =
x 250 Sd0SYINAD &BTg | NB 4 M 3 * oy _ %
1 PETRIL [oNINOL W .
90 e 913
— ->
£ oo [P
wziae = sth =5
oz H M
= 01 E\uza: 12
T 128 RESJRIT) 2
% IR £
0 ~ N o ”
P! @) L 2 2 & = 5 o "
@ o
OO O————&& YT P Y ¥ Y = ERILEE i ?_]E i ]
1 = g 2 L0 @ T T o = 4 IEX .s
E] ol & i Lo 5 z z 3 € 2 g w
2B : g i 5 g B¢ N & H Poen B u'g p
z  ozhwo g H = H wo e z K z 0
14 - o 52 S &2 €
w50 2 7 ooa i o NG 41100 XI4 NLXIW 9GS0 ON oMo M N 30
e ~ 5 <
9 130 41 XIW 750 WY 5L 8 6
XeH 138 31 Wi
_ wa NN -
©0 89 o €0 EY &n . mzukzamﬂ_ﬁh . I
] . 50 EY ®9 3 s'E 3 [ P €z 48
g wn e » 2 N Y ) > vp 22 e
: 9 2 3 b4 z K
- S % B 3 3 2 g - 8 > 5 E] 2 = © ) =) “
= = 2 2 B E - - A = m = + B 84 L4 0-g 51
- - '3 I H H g 3 = 2 = 2 H z AL/WA 280 44nE JSO ON YN
b e 2 2 8 2 5 b z 5 z S B 250 Py
‘moms o : ® o—0 z ; L ® D
37 #5 ; D= 1
Rk ; g | gl I %
5 =3 5 ER R . 9
£ ®E o <q - = % il 10°0
imezm E_w = z o ES A % b loqe O s emw 0z L o
2R By %3 H e & 23 w2y 5
81 . ._\ 1 10°0 “T 8= nﬁl._f H !
2 msg kS &6 5 3% ) ®
°g dozt
. > 83
-
[ray 4 wd % = " *

(@ 4Y3ANNL) € - WVHDYIA OILVINIHOS



CEDLEOPALEFRROCI LOMBTI 20 L)

‘370d 3AILYOIN SY (3NDISIA 34V 'dvO 10373
40 QYvO08 1INJHIO Q3LNIHd STOSWAS OIHdVHO

10INO2

INId
69 INVF]oL r

ZN0D
85 LNV
[F] woua

i : S

|
I
N

EL
bt
=
N

S

)bl

B e En gL
¢

I
I w

e e A o et

80 dav EHd Woyd

(L, LU

a'> 1IN0y [d] woud
[a]

@
Ve
e e
e :
@
= ©
| 61NCO
I

I vl T £l I 4 J 1 [ oL 3 I 8 T L I 9 I S [ [2 e, T, T T L
G ‘3N C'HT FH T YANNL) Y- DONIFHIM



-
5
o
£

>
i
E

>
E
?

Es
2

2680
€0 dWY 34d [B]Woud

ve €2

6I1NOD
8° 1IN0y [d] Woud
@ 1 1a 30 1G/ONOW 3L
- - - — (O] 0 Y G- — - - - - - - - .— - - - -
! < m
<= M
1 .m\I:l 4|:|A .ﬂlTA < Wi
—_—— - - - - - 174 dzZ 144 ANO %' u
2119 fae Y T UL . WNOIG
As+ i
KoL !
T foits 8) wrioe H
1
! alz2|s (= HLIAS
ENENENE ¥) UM
23=2g2 g5 Ayblole
o =727 72 20
2 *|g]% (%
R [ e
P
! oz
2z CINDD'WINDD'W C3'H CBNICLS SV NAS e 2 ONIX
2100 11n0 I ONI -
=3 [}
Td 3 s
! fiin] Wgiz£31 €31 ]
NLLNNGD 41 Wi "
¥131 2100 NI WY/ NI W4 20A iad Zed GNO 1ng.x m
2 @) @ [P B ¢
! A AT ; , :
= * ?
= iz AZLLIST  u3lT1 des ! !
& &% |S G0 sevd a0 & !
o 18l AINO .
—t - ® W m:
1 [ = N : mHm qu,:s O
s SdL ﬁ 3¢ fro v
e L g ~le AS AS+ ‘rev
Ast = ._. A 4 LA MWy
A
P R u 8
.I.ﬁ szi0 S RECAANILY
| - 10 '
1 i 8
-
28 & HOLINS wwwﬂ:c
° M 2060
MEY1YIE HILIAS
0 EHAR
100 917 MOINY 21 1T
> = 2ol ool a2 ' I 182
= nz Bod ool Hy 3Ef 8T =8 Hoool 91 | 8 £ $= e
R2 381 mu.ﬁ =8 1dL oy L by A
= L 001 P
42122082 5064 L @%&R ﬂ 186 SavrIviE i
020 CETRIE] £060
) Ssvd A0 = sy o =47 HOLIAS foapivig QS e HELIAS
P >mmmmmw d34dng umu miH A _ %) 7 ST e’
Ly o ? 0 Yo ANO 93 < ATND 33
2 1664 gt
prAtL ]
W
Qw2 i
H . Bta MY 3 2
TGV 41 WA =T m& %us m._..“ ol peswme 01338 | F3 05/1°0 Av g*9 doo1
. = o f R g8 A
rav ) . L] s v-zsus 01358 |
. - 006NDD
ERTIC I S ¢ o g ==, 42 - -
40087 1141 010 1 - 8] T+ N
23 . hl 0.7 114 10°0 020 4 R
53 2100 H HOLINS ) | 2 2
R RS P 2 g+ Wd S 5
| o ¥9°6 1 W13 2 ~NM V-ZEH2 01346 g 9 _|¢H s -
X 7 6L - @ - 240 B
e 3 e sTTE  om [z - vE
w2z g8 P g lico LSS &N ;
4008923 H ETETN 3 2 &3 L AN 3
210010 W13 LS ES ] ca
@] Snan® | B S e
] i @
N2Z1N'HI'3H nm\hw:
vd3S  wALl4 1N6 40 1IN0 XIW NI XIW @N9 350 ON  6N@ 44 1N 44
XdW 4007 DOA

1d
136 41
XdW 138 41

X1W. IS0 WY
W4

GNILNDYS W4
49L18¥L

4001 0:@3NNL v
660 o 2t
(B3 wwumnww m.a,zJo 2:83NN130) ” NIS8IY] Nu_ 91
1 . [R:EF! o.amz:& N g x« Ngm?ﬁ«y
1nounoa/ 5 T IENMAR) Y E N0 X1 rev-85-H| 3 44ng 250 !
ONDW  @37°AL/B37°L BNO NI 4] WY D9V WY 44 WY *O3H 050 WY 1N0 uWﬂ\vﬁ\ o
Ed \u 21010 e b4 ] sz m.aJ\ 2] 1V9 EWdd
T g Lo 2 * | dd| N
1 g ] g g 3
%Eﬁﬂ:ﬂuﬁ@z« ONTLOH 9 T oo cw\m{ 5 Al -
° 71018 i ey 3 i 05/01 063 ®
s 9 m%miiu " S
o’ Gt 3 .ﬁ
s) A3g7 191 < 155
LS i Y
1 edL N ﬁ. 1
T mm 1448
&z .
' mox &4 5c3 8°0 3NNl E

(3N "HT TH P HANNL) ¥ — WvHDVId OILVINIHOS



jer4 74
CELLWEOPLEHBOACE LOMBTI ML)
A
‘3704 3JAILYO3IN SV J3INDIS3IA 34V 'dvD "L0313
40 QHVYO08 1INJYIO A3ILNIHd STOSWAS JiHdYHO
—
r
HOLOW
ONIQVOT (35019) (N3dO)
W eMs Zms L
il
3
[*]
) oW !
o e g8
~EINERE
. [+ s |=8
RGPS gy, s : 80 NIVIW a2 [9]
vy R T s Ry
w 7, g“&lqiixiigﬂgﬂmﬁ!!»dﬂl'x!v e —_ e dlﬂ»ﬂ.b":.!? pii\ll!u!
. e e e e e ek H
80 2-HOL1OW [T] “ , = = ,
i [o]] 0
b @ 6 2
= ; 3 = 2 ME -
Sl S mw
p @
5 z
€ =
\7 " o o
- Ve
El
El
(BoLon 3l Tk azu] a
ERLES ol 'Kme
B Slot
clS¢
“ n
.
o PA 2
<L s g
I ! @]
S K a3y ¢ e |2
34 K LHM Za
o [}
- A N s <%
o — m_ wg 9 M
i S IAm o
w
g
(HoLom
a3Ts
W v
I vl I €L T 4! I 1L T oL 6 8 L I 9 T S T [Z € 4 T

I
G — DNIHIM



8INOD
8'0 LNOd3 [0] wous

HJT
N9V

=
o
©

MEND
80 dWY 3ud (g oL

GNIG

>
>
s

G+MS

N

osng
1sna
zsng
song
333
2ang
YINNING
€00
15532
ang

82 L2

H Asgl 0Lkl 01 [=hpe)]
19 -
w1 2 13 s, el e[l g 1-HOL1ONW
A RIS RN Talldl vl B YIATHG BITS |
Gvd 1931 10 BETE TS Te ININIVHL ‘SNI04
@17 £ J019 12 ¥31 |
- T SNOJ
AINO AT # ¥
HINNIN
HOLOW
R A ) ( mwmmv 1
B - B - ~ 0 NLLSBNY %01
» HOLYIANDD TN b (=) rﬂmm_ﬁv !
9N S51551 18 DS/L°y 601D W2°Z SLly v/@ IATHG e
< I H010W . . L
| $001 By ERENIPS N
z BN9 soiY . 0 , 183
B W N o9 25984n Z A2 onniovar
REINGRIET : vl oY Oy
O 0721952 2 HEE 0174y 053 €31 bl VMLW 1103 |
W
. » " Oul  cioiian|| T 4 Log T T 3104
] E 5013 B a_|sTE d2j8vi T 2
= SX¥Z116 O ¢ @ P29
. j5g 4 J0HINOD b |
E o A6+ - IN3HEND 81 O/ 0
@ z 2R 1
NS SX¥2 1318 AINO H1'3H'0% bl
3 &2 o 05/22°0 5
! - © o8y B YIS |7 > 3
2
N ETSELCS \J@Mﬂ_ 2 yamod ¥asy1| |
dzz > 295 6Y T
001 7018 = 1avis 1A
5008 0 4 AS+
M —W hd 1
-y 0725 2013 ] ambsmb Loz 1
I3 2014 Lwzise il 400! !
91 ¥3LTS TR TR 7%
A» oy LIW3 A8+ ' 9 1448
AW ’ sissl = | (& L] k| (= N
S°% SH3HLO sy = iy B b 3! Av
! S 7ihdA3 = Wez |2 |2 bF 73| | =2
0:vHdW3 ON N S £ =3
W3 a Pding 10" ALY —| R dez
43l AvId S Jow~ [ 59 g94 ;.oH N ® g |z E3 H ) |
e 0E2RAL 26625 26 22 2( 202696 ITIED MHH_ AW 9T TS I z | 7 _
:  mIaBOEEOLIIIEICS ciz L g L b PP P P A e S A -
RE3YEE5ERES8880E BT Lo . N clopelelelelo] o [ 3] yge 32
Dosal o= moMmA T RANS 100 (19— & IS & EEHDIDDDDIDAD, g7 TR |
& = 1- Comm =g EY T
<| xasd , T& ERE2RPBOED 1 2
5 ) Wedd s ©450°0 oA 2 ®
~
H 7)5400 = N \
_ ot || e !
2HWS6 "9 | 7 J234d
X T: L) JASENS "G+ —e LT . |
H 8) DENS JS1 91 41618YL
ML cre 1971 () soas - 121 o
01/00] sg o) 1% dWY_OAH3S -2 \
OB E B R HOSSII0ud OnES 028 618, 376N 1ds B3 15 o IR |
€64 7oy 154 0od by B7d TS v H0SS3308d V1VE s i ONIXIVHL SNI04 bedvi o i |
- ARV S B ]
N S A 4 - Ly b= '
Ny 2 s 3 W Ly, ) anod S CHDt
3 s [RORTIRA A e uwwwmﬁ TRk & T rE O Imem
5 3 15ng G S e =825 0= e [luoroaze
B Gzsna L., 098 ABEDHD) b _
5 Li)ssng |olblio YNA >
<3 I
B D31 . ! >t
o O
9 1) Aang oy . 489 TR T
Z . PRELY WL DS B §23 Y012-5S)
Ly Hge 6gH T Evd T df ¥01d TYILdD
2 ¥ {2 158 =, S0 = ‘ray -
B 1 ¢2) N9 0:syIHLO| 1S 89 o5 = g8l we  1E . 30NV 178
Q ! £2) oans L77iAvd 13502 < 1P - . Bl ONINOVHL WaYIOIZ- 1% |
%3 DN H e 0 233 amom e e MUY e MZe IS 2448 ASSY WSINHOIW
mgjaagnmeuuaAuww 0 Ly o) ) AT b
BulPPegss 333023 % 4
S22LCESIsBE3Yead Y 00! w00 Sz H .
BRI BRORDEBEBOID + O,L }n; pEIN | 5cd | LM | | =
CETe Bl e =TT~ 202 sa T ©4d00z8 120 © |
o o [& o ©| o] $Iv1a : N
elefe fofofe fo looET b o0 sy e |
v t 1 3
w ¥z ¥
: faa cey
.
8°J3 NIVKN a2

S — NVHOVIA OILVNIHOS



EXPLODED VIEW — 1

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. NQ. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
A $4-111-130-100 | SCREW S/T DIA AB/ZI D $4-120-130-100 | SCREW S/T PH 3-10 G >S4-190-030-060 SCREW TAPPING N1 —PLATED]
B $4-121-530-100 | SCREW S/T PWH 3-10 E S$4-180-230-100 | SCREW TAPE TYPE CSK/H

c

$4-120-120-060

SCREW TAP PH 2-6

$4-190-030-080

SCREW TAPTITE N1 PLATE

29




MECHANICAL PARTS LIST

PART NO. REF. PART NO.

CHANGED TO NO.

1 §7-358-000-190
1 S§7-358-100-450
2 S7-358-000-360
-3 $7-358-000-170
4 §7-358-000-240

1-5 S$7-358-000-180
1-6 $7-358-000-160
1-6 S$7-358-100-440
1-7 $7-358-000-150
1-8 S54-058-100-130

S4-058-000-070
0 S4-058-000-400
1 S56-045-810-120
1 S6-045-810-030
1 $6-045-800-020

1-12 S56-045-810-130
1-12 $6-045-800-010
1-13 §7-358-000-040
1-14 S7-358-106-070
1-14 §7-358-100-071

1-14 §7-358-100-070
1-15 S4-058-100-020
1-15 S$4-058-100-020
1-16 S7-358-100-190
1-17 S7-358-100-180

1 54-058-100-070
-19 $4-058-100-060
1-20 $7-358-000-140
1-21 S$7-358-100-060

1-23 §7-358-000-050
1-24 S$7-358-100-380
1-25 S$7-358-000-060
1-26 S4-051-400-070
1-27 §7-358-000-080

1-28 S7-358-000-230
1-29 S§7-358-000-220
1-30 S§7-358-000-070
1-31. §7-358-000-130
1-32 §7-358-100-100

1-33 S7-358-100-200
1-33 §7-358-000-210
1-34 S$7-358-000-200

Hhov

NO.

1B

18
1B
OE

1B
1A

1A
OE

OE
OE
OE

OE

1C
2A

1A
1A

1C
1C
1A
2A

1B
OE
1B
OE
1A

OE
OE
1A
OE
OE

OE

DESCRIPTION

CASS DOOR COVER B (D)

CASS DOOR COVER B (EXCEPT D)
CASS DOOR LENS B

CASS DOOR LENS A

LOGO

CASS DOOR COVER A

CASS DOOR B (D, HE, U)

CASS DOOR B (LK, E K)

CASS DOOR A

CASS DOOR SPR B (EXCEPT U)

CASS DOOR SPR

CASS TAPE HOLD SPR

CASS FUNCTION INLAY B (D)
CASS FUNC INLAY B (LH. HE E K)
CASS FUNC INLAY B ()

CASS FUNCTION INLAY A (D)
CASS FUNC INLAY A (EXCEPT D)
LCD DISPLAY LENS

FRONT PANEL (D}

FRONT PANEL (HE)

FRONT PANEL (LH, U, E K)

CD MOUNT BAR (D)

CD MOUNTING SUPPORTER (EXCEPT D)
CD MOUNT BRAKET B

CD MOUNT BRAKET A

CD MOUNT BAR R
CD MOUNT BAR L
CD DOOR

TOP CASE REV 1

HEATSINK COVER

CD CONTROL BUTTON REV 3
LIGHT GUIDE

BAND BUTTON

SCREW PLATE LENGTH 1.5MM
CD MODE BUTTON

DAMP GEAR

DAMP GEAR HOUSING
FM MODE BUTTON
VOL KNOB INDICATOR
VOL KNOB

CASS BUTTON' SMALL (EXCEPT U)

CASS BUTTON SMALL ()
CASS BUTTON LARGE (I

30

COMMON
MODEL

QTY

P P N -t —_ — 4 e s PN N ) e QN NI

—_— e o

12
10



EXPLODED VIEW — 2

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
A $4-110-130-080 | SCREW S/T 3-8 P/A E $4-190-030-080 | SCREW TAPTITE N1 PLATE | $4-121-530-100 | SCREW S/T PWH 3-10
B $4-120-130-100 | SCREW S/T PH 3~ 10 F $4-180-030-100 | SCREW HARDENED S/T J $4-121-535-100 | SCREW ST PWH DIA5 — 10
C $4-190-030-060 | TAPPING SCREW N1 — G $4-190-130-080 | SCREW HARDENED M3 -8 K $4-150-030-080 | SCREW, MACHINE M3 -8
D $4-180-530-060 | TAPPING SCREW M3 -6 H $4-120-120-060 | SCREW TAP PH 2-6




PART NO.
CHANGED TO

PART NO.

$8-000-400-170
58-005-581-090

$4-058-100-190

$4-058-100-200

$4-058-100-210
S$4-058-100-050
$4-058-100-052
$4-058-100-051

§5-795-810-05H
§5-795-810-02H
S$5-795-810-03H
$5-795-810-010
S5-795-810-04M

$7-358-000-420
$4-058-100-030

$8-064-581-010

§7-358-000-370
§7-358-100-090
§7-358-100-130
S$7-358-100-140
§7-358-100-120

S$7-358-100-150
$7-358-100-160
$8-013-581-030

hoy
NO.

OE
OE

OE

OE

OE

2P

OE
2M

OE
OE
OE
OE
OE

OE
1B
1B

COMMON
MODEL

DESCRIPTION

FOOT DIA 12 - 1.6MM
BLACK FOAM (D)
PCB SPACER
HEATSINK A B
MOUNT PLATE A

TUNING PCB BRACKET

PCB MOUNTING BRACKET
MOUNT PLATE B

PRE — AMP PCB HEATSINK
TRANSFORMER SHIELD PLATE

MOUNT PLATE C
SUPPLY P C B BRACKET
CABI, REAR (NSX220D) (D, U)
REAR CABINET (LH, HE)
REAR CABINET (E K)

AC CORD PLUG D ()

AC CORD 25M PLUG E VER (HE E)

AC CORD 2M 2 - 0.75MM (LH)

AC CORD 2M BLK U)

AC CORD 25M 2 -0.75MM BS6500 PVC K VER (K)

BAND BUTTON CAP

BOTTOM CABI

RUBBER PAD SQUARE

VOL, SELECTOR PLATE (LH, HE, U)
LCD HOLDER (WHITE)

LED HOLDER
DUBBING KNOB
POWER KNOB
MIC KNOB
KARAOKE KNOB

EQ KNOB REV 1

FUNC BUTTON
LED SPACER

32

QTY

—_ e et - —_ = P — 0o — ot s — ot — — —_— = —_— NN

—_



EXPLODED VIEW — 3 (EXCEPT U)

REF. NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

REF. NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

REF. NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

FrRXRC—IO0OTMTMQUOT>

$8-223-000-000
$9-115-000-000
$9-999-140-020
$8-422-000-000
$9-899-200-410
$9-P33-200-320
$9-679-000-000
$9-998-180-090
$9-786-000-000
$8-180-000-000
$8-998-200-070
$9-C18-172-530

+ —CAP SCREW M2-75
+ BIND SCREW M2 -3
TAP SCREW M2-8

P WASHER 1.2-3.8-0.3
PS TAP SCREW M2 -3
DELTITE SCREW 2x 3

P TAP SCREW M2 -5

C TAP SCREW M2 - 45
P WASHER 2-35-0.3
C TAP SCREW M2 -4
SCREW M2 - 45

TS, 8 1.7x25

XE<CHwWIOUOVOZZ

$§9-078-000-000
$1-851-040-550
§1-851-180-120
§9-421-000-000
$8-674-000-000
§9-C20-178-510
$9-999-000-130
$9-999-030-080
$8-998-030-130
$9-888-000-000
$9-181-000-000
$§9-999-000-090

+ TAMS SCREW M2 -6
H. P. COLLAR SCREW

C ARM COLLAR SCREW
P WASHER 1.2-3-0.25
P TAP SCREW M2 -6
SCREW, TS 1.7-85

P WASHER 1.75-4-0.3
P WASHER 1.45-4-05
P WASHER 1.45-38-05
P WASHER 1.2-3-0.4
+ C TAP SCREW M2-5
P WASHER 3-85-0.13

—IoMmO oo >N <

$9-889-000-000
$9-876-000-000
$9-922-000-000
$9-989-130-020
$§9-182-000-000
$8-502-000-000
$9-P05-200-610
$§9-888-000-030
$8-C19-173-030
$9-C19-174-030
$§9-882-000-000

P WASHER 2.1 -3-0.3
P WASHER 2.1 -5~-05
SCREW M2-7

TAP SCREW M2 -9

TAP SCREW MR -6

E RING S2.0

S TAPPING SCREW 2-6
P WASHER 2.1 xX4x0.13
TSS 1.7%3

SCREW, TSS M1.7-4

P WASHER 2Xx 35X 0.4




PART NO. REF. PART NO. hov DESCRIPTION COMMON  Q'TY

CHANGED TO  NO. NO. MODEL
-1 §1-821-121-730  1C MAIN BELT 1
32 §1-921-093-050 1F FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
33  §1-821-070-110  1C RF BELT 1
34 §1-921-130-020 OE EJECT SLIDE LEVER 1
35 S1-921-073-080 IF RF CLUTCH ASSY 1
36 S1-921-140-160 O E ACTUATOR SPRING 1
37 §1-921-140-210 O REC BUTTON LEVER SPR 1
3-8 S1-921-140-170 O P. S. LEVER SPRING 1
39 SI-921-140-370 O P ARM COLLAR 2
310 §1-921-020-010 OE REC ARM i
311 S1-921-015-010 1D CHASSIS ASSY 1
312 §1-921-050-060 O SENSOR |
313 S1-921-053-030  1F TAKE UP REEL ASSY ]
314 51-829-100-060 OE PACK SPRING 2
315 §1-821-100-700  OE FF GEAR 1
316 §1-821-100-690 O RECORD SAFETY LEVER 1
317 §1-821-100-990  OE BACK TENSION SPRING 1
318 §1-921-053-040  1E SUPPLY REEEL ASSY 1
319 S1-921-140-610 O PAUSE BUTTON LEVER 1
320 $1-921-140-660  OF STOP BUTTON LEVER 1
321 $1-921-140-250 O FF BUTTON LEVER 1
322 S1-021-140-240 O REW BUTTON LEVER i
323 §1-921-140-230  OE PLAY BUTON LEVER 1
324 §1-921-140-220 O REC BUTTON LEVER 1
325  S1-921-140-080 O PUSH BUTTON ACTUATOR 1
326 SI-921-140-640  OE E KICK LEVER 1
321 §1-921-140-090  OE SWITCH ACTUATOR 1
328 S1-921-140-110 O PAUSE STOPPER 1
329 §1-921-140-120 O PAUSE LEVER SPRING 1
3-30  S1-921-140-550 O PAUSE LEVER (E) i
3-31  SI-021-141-30 O P CONTROL SPRING 1
332  §1-921-140-150 O BUTTON LEVER SPRING (8) 1
333 §1-921-140-140 O BUTTON LEVER SPRING (A) 1
3-34  $1-921-140-200 OF PR STOPPER 1
3-35  S1-921-143-180  1C BASE ASSY 1
335  §1-921-043-100 1C PINCH ROLLER ARM ASSY i
3-37  $1-921-140-340 1A P ARM 1
3-38  $1-921-260-020 O CAM GEAR 1
3-33  S1-921-265-020 1B GEAR PLATE ASSY 1
3-40  S1-821-260-050 O GEAR PLATE SPRING 1
3-41  S1-921-260-440 O SENSING LEVER 1
3-42  §1-921-141-8K0 O M CONTROL SPRING 1
343 §1-921-030-140 1A HEAD PANEL 1
3-44  $1-921-030-090 O PANEL P SPRING 1
3-45  §1-921-030-060 O HEAD BASE 1
3-46  S1-821-030-080  OE E. H. SPRING 1
3-47  §1-821-030-070 O AZIMUTH SPRING 1
3-48  §1-851-160-010 O SWITCH BRACKET 1
3-49  $1-851-040-050 O HEAD SPRING PLATE 1
350  §1-851-040-520 O TAPE GUIDE 1
351 S1-821-010-160  OE PAUSE LEVER SPR 1
3-52.  §1-851-040-010 1A HEAD PANEL 1
3-53  §1-851-040-060 OE PINCH ROLLER SPRING (F) 1
3-54  §1-851-040-070 O PINCH ROLLER SPR (R) 1
3-55  S1-851-040-090 O R. C. PLATE SPRING 1
356 Si-851-040-020 O R. C. PLATE 1
3-57  SI-821-010-500  OE PLAY BUTTON SPR (S) 1
3-58  S1-851-180-050  OE AUTO CONTROL ARM (F) 1
3-59  S1-851-180-060 O AUTO CONTROL ARM (R) 1
3-60  S1-851-105-040 1D PINCH ROLLAR (R) ASSY 1
3-61  S1-851-095-040 1D PINCH ROLLER (F) ASSY 1
3-62  S1-851-183-050 2A SUB CHASSIS ASSY 1
3-63  §1-851-063-020 OE T GEAR ARM ASSY (R) ASSY 1

34



PART NO.
CHANGED TO

REF.
NO.

3-64
3-65
3-66
3-67
3-68

3-69
3-70
3N
3-12
3-73

3-74
3-75
3-76
3-71
3-78

3-79
3-80
3-81
3-82
3-83

3-84
3-85
3-86
3-87
3-88

3-89
3-90
3-91
3-92
3-93

3-94
3-95
3-96
3-97
3-98

3-99

3-100
3-101
3-102
3-103

3-104
3-105
3-106
3-107
3-108

3-109
3-110
31
3-112
3-113

3114
3-115
3-116
17
3-118

3-19
3-120
3-121
3-122
3-123

3-124
3-125

PART NO.

$1-851-060-030
$1-851-060-020
$1-851-180-040
$1-851-030-010
$1-851-030-020

$1-851-053-020
$1-851-050-040
$1-851-050-030
$1-851-025-010
$1-851-020-400

S$1-851-023-010
$1-821-310-070
$1-851-020-250
$1-851-023-020
$1-851-020-260

§1-851-023-090
$1-851-020-220
$1-851-020-320
$1-851-020-350
$1-851-020-240

$1-851-020-340
$1-851-020-310
$1-851-020-270
S$1-851-023-040
$1-851-310-010

$1-851-115-010
S$1-851-113-010
$1-851-200-050
$1-851-200-030
$1-851-200-010

$1-851-200-040
$1-851-200-020
S$1-851-013-010
$1-851-170-030
$1-851-170-020

$1-821-120-230
$1-851-125-050
$1-821-120-430
5$1-851-020-210
$1-851-073-010

$1-851-070-030
$1-851-070-050
$1-851-070-040
$1-851-083-010
$1-851-040-080

$1-851-020-420 -

$1-851-040-100
$1-851-160-020
$1-851-140-180
$1-821-120-660

$1-851-140-070
$1-851-140-300
$1-829-310-030

$1-821-310-060
$1-821-120-650
$1-851-140-040
$1-851-140-060
$1-921-120-250

$1-851-020-200
$1-821-010-150

P
NO.

1B

OE

1B
OE

1B
18

OE
1B

DESCRIPTION

T GEAR ARM (R) SPR
T GEAR ARM (R)

RC ARM

TURN OVER ARM
TURN OVER SPR

T GEAR ARM (F) ASSY
T GEAR ARM (F) SPR
T GEAR ARM (F)
BUTTON BASE ASSY
SLIDE PLATE (M)

LOCK ACTUATOR
OPERATION LEVER
LOCK ACTUATOR SPR
SW ACTUATOR ASSY
SW ACTUATOR SPR

MODE BUTTON LEVER ASSY
PROG BUTTON LEVER SPRING
PLAY BUTTON LEVER

FF BUTTON LEVER (R)

FF BUTTON LEVER SPRING

FF BUTTON LEVER (F)
STOP BUTTON LEVER

PULL ARM SPRING

PROG BUTTON LEVER ASSY
BUTTON FLAME (S)

REEL ASSY

REEL PLATE ASSY
SPRING STOPPER
AUTO LEVER (R) SPR
AUTO LEVER (F)

AUTO LEVER (F) SPR
AUTO LEVER (R
CHASSIS ASSY

EJECT SLIDE LEVER
EJECT SLIDE LEVER SPR

P. K. COLLAR SCREW (A)
FLYWHEEL ASSY

MAIN BELT

STOP BUTTON LEVER SPR
FF GEAR ARM (F) ASSY

FF GEAR

FF GEAR ARM COLLAR

FF GEAR ARM SPR (F)

FF GEAR ARM (R) ASSY
RELEASE PLATE

BUTTON LEVER SPR (P)
R. C. SPRING

FF SW PLATE

MOTOR COLLAR SCREW
MOTOR RUBBER

ANT! - VIBRATION FELT MAT
ANTI - VIBRATION FELT MAT
MOTOR BRACKET

MOTOR PULLEY

BUTTON LEVER SHAFT

BUTTON FLAME (S)
COLLAR SCREW (B)
P KICK LEVER SPR
P KICK LEVER (A)
P KICK LEVER (B)

LOCK RELEASE SPR
PAUSE LEVER

35

COMMON
MODEL

QTY

o e e e W e e L L NN e o e R e e o e e e e e B e il

— - - —



EXPLODED VIEW —4 (U MODEL)

REF. NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

« —-—I®T mooOwX>

zZIr A~

$9-P33-200-320
$§9-422-000-000
$9-679-000-000
$9-999-180-090
$9-922-000-000

$9-115-000~-000
$9-999-140-020
$9-882-000-000
$9-999-200-410
5$9-999-030-130

$9-223-000-000
$9-180-000-000
5$9-999-000-030
§9-181-000-000

SCREW DEL TITE M2 -3
PW1.2-38-0.3 CUT

SCREW P TAPPING M2 -5

SCREW CAMERA TAPPING M2 - 45
SCREW M2 -8 AZIMUTH

SCREW @ M2 -3 BIND :
SCREW S CAMERA TAPPING M2 -8
PW 2-35-04

SCREW PS TAPPING 2 -3
PW145-38-05 CUT

SCREW M2 -75

SCREW C TAPPING M2 -4
PW 21 -4-0.13

SCREW C TAPPING M2 -5

36




PART NO
CHANGED TO

REF.
NO.

4-1
4-2

4-4
4-5

4-6
4-7

4-9
4-10

4-1
4-12
4-13

4-14

4-15

4-16
4-17
4-18
4-19
4-20

4-21
422
4-23
4-24
4-25

4-26
4-21
4-28
4-29
4-30

4-31
4-32
4-33
4-34
4-35

4-36
4-37
4-38
4-39
4-40

4-4
4-42
4-43
4-44
4-45

4-46
4-47
4-48
4-49
4-50

PART NO

$1-821-310-070
$1-921-030-090
$1-921-260-050
S$1-921-265-020
$1-921-043-100

$1-921-140-370
$1-921-140-340
S$1-829-310-030
$1-921-030-060
S$1-921-030-140

S1-921-141-8A0
S$1-821-030-070
$1-921-143-180
$1-921-260-4A0
$1-921-130-020

$1-921-141-3A0
$1-921-140-550
$1-921-140-120
$1-821-140-110
$1-921-140-150

$1-921-140-140
$1-921-140-200
$1-921-140-090
$1-921-140-640
$1-921-140-080

$1-921-050-060
$1-921-053-030
$1-921-140-220
$1-821-030-080
$1-921-140-230

$1-921-020-010
§1-921-140-240
$1-921-140-250
S$1-921-140-660
$1-921-140-610

$1-821-100-700
§1-829-100-010
$1-821-100-690

$1-921-260-020

$1-921-140-160
S$1-921-090-240
$1-921-093-110
$1-821-070-110
$1-921-073-080

S1-921-140-170
$1-921-140-210
S1-821-100-990
$1-921-053-040
$1-921-310-020

$1-821-010-500

DESCRIPTION

LEVER, OPERATION

P — SPRING, PANEL
SPRING, GEAR PLATE
GEAR PLATE ASSY

PINCH ROLLER ARM ASSY

COLLAR, P ARM

ARM, P

SHAFT, BUTTON LEVER
BASE, HEAD

PANEL, HEAD

M - SPRING, CONTROL
SPRING, AZIMUTH
BASE ASSY

LEVER, SENSING
LEVER, EJECT SLIDE

P — SPRING, CONTROL
LEVER, PAUSE E

SPRING, PAUSE LEVER
STOPPER, PAUSE

SPRING, BUTTON LEVER B

SPRING, BUTTON LEVER A
STOPPER, PR

ACTUATOR, SWITCH
LEVER, E KICK

ACTUATOR, PUSH BUTTON

SENSOR

TAKE UP REEL ASSY
LEVER, REC BUTTON
SPRING, EH

LEVER, PLAY BUTTON

ARM, REC

LEVER, REW BUTTON
LEVER, FF BUTTON
LEVER, STOP BUTTON
LEVER, PAUSE BUTTON

GEAR, FF

SPRING, PACK
LEVER, REC SAFETY
CHASSIS ASSY
GEAR, CAM

E — SPRING, ACTUATOR
BELT, MAIN

FLYWHEEL ASSY

BELT, RF

RF CLUTCH ASSY

SPRING, PS LEVER

SPRING, REC BUTTON LEVER
SPRING, BACK TENSION
SUPPLY REEL ASSY

FRAME, BUTTON S

SPRING, PLAY BUTTON LEVER

37

COMMON
MODEL

QTY

— d s —_— e e o — —t o h h 2 —a —_— et - —— -t o ot e — o —d ot —_— et ot - _— . — — N —_—_ e ao;

—_— - e



EXPLODED VIEW -5 (U MODEL)

REF. NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

mMooOw>»

C—I®m

zZIr xR

$9-P33-200-320
§9-180-000-000
$9-679-000-000
$9-999-180-090
$9-004-000-000

$9-115-000-000
$9-922-000-000
$9-182-000-000
$9-422-000-000
$9-999-030-130

$9-882-000-000
$9-998-140-020
$9-999-200-410
$9-999-000-030

SCREW DEL TITE M2-3

SCREW C TAPPING M2 -4

SCREW P TAPPING M2 -5

SCREW CAMERA TAPPING M2 -45
SCREW M2 -6

SCREW @ M2 -3 BIND
SCREW M2 -8 AZIMUTH
SCREW C TAPPING M2 -6
PW1.2-38-0.3 CUT
PW1.45-38-05 CUT

PW2-35-04

SCREW S CAMERA TAPPING M2 -8
SCREW PS TAPPING 2-3

PW2.1 -4-0.13




PART NO.
CHANGED TO

PART NO.

§1-921-030-4A0
§1-821-030-070
$1-921-030-090
$1-921-260-050
S$1-921-265-020

$1-921-140-370

'$1-921-140-340

S1-921-030-110
S$1-921-143-170
S1-921-141-8A0

$1-921-260-4A0
$1-921-043-100
$1-921-130-020
$1-921-141-3A0
$1-921-140-550

$1-921-140-120
S$1-921-140-110
§1-921-140-150
$1-821-011-590
§1-921-140-140

$1-921-140-200
$1-921-140-090
$1-921-140-080
$1-921-140-230
$1-921-310-020

S1-921-140-240
$1-921-140-250
$1-921-140-260
$1-921-140-610
$1-821-100-700

S$1-921-050-060
$1-921-053-030
§1-829-100-010
$1-921-053-040
$1-821-100-990

$1-921-140-170
$1-921-073-080
$1-821-070-110
$1-921-260-020

S1-921-140-160
$1-921-093-050
S$1-921-090-240
$1-821-310-070
$1-921-120-130

$1-821-120-680
$1-821-120-230
$1-821-120-250
$1-921-120-110

S1-921-120-090
$1-821-120-650
$1-820-130-060
S$1-821-120-020
$1-829-310-030

$1-821-010-500

DESCRIPTION

BASE, HEAD

SPRING, AZIMUTH

P — SPRING, PANEL
SPRING, GEAR PLATE
GEAR PLATE ASSY

COLLAR, P ARM
ARM, P

PANEL, HEAD

BASE ASSY

M — SPRING, CONTROL

LEVER, SENSING

PINCH ROLLER ARM ASSY
LEVER, EJECT SLIDE

P — SPRING, CONTROL
LEVER, PAUSE E

SPRING, PAUSE LEVER
STOPPER, PAUSE

SPRING, BUTTON LEVER B
LEVER, E KICK

SPRING, BUTTON LEVER A

STOPPER, PR

ACTUATOR, SWITCH
ACTUATOR, PUSH BUTTON
LEVER, PLAY BUTTON
FRAME, BUTTON S

LEVER, REW BUTTON
LEVER, FF BUTTON
LEVER, STOP BUTTON
LEVER, PAUSE BUTTON
GEAR, FF

SENSOR

TAKE UP REEL ASSY
SPRING, PACK

SUPPLY REEL ASSY
SPRING, BACK TENSION

CHASSIS ASSY
SPRING, PS LEVER
RF CLUTCH ASSY
BELT, RF

GEAR, CAM

E — SPRING, ACTUATOR
FLYWHEEL ASSY
BELT, MAIN

LEVER, OPERATION
PULLEY, MOTOR

MAT, FELT

LEVER, P KICK A
SCREW, PK COLLAR A
P — SPRING, KICK LEVER
BRACKET, MOTOR

LEVER, P KICK B
COLLAR, B

RUBBER, MOTOR
SCREW, MOTOR COLLAR
SHAFT, BUTTON LEVER

SPRING, PLAY BUTTON LEVER

39

COMMON
MODEL

QTY

—_O) = — —_— ot o s — b o b s — bt — ——d s — — et —— —_— — ot et - — b b

—_———_

—_— ) ) — e



EXPLODED VIEW — 6

5 S
— © =
o © — I
o I 1O
S |ocao3
a N NP
+ o+ x4
222Ewuv
F+hE<
w o
SD>0n 2
[ow I o Y e R e N =
11111
ITTT
o <t O OO M
= M~~~ —
O N O <t —
[ [ R |
oc — 0 — <t <t
<C WO N O < ©
SR ene T
M~ N =N
O Oy O OY
o
= <mOO0O W
[T
i
oc




PART NO.
CHANGED TO

6-21
6-22
6-23

PART NO.

92-625-288-040
9X-262-511-710

91-564-721-110
91-572-086-110

92-625-275-030

92-625-282-020

92-625-286-030

92-625-284-040
91-452-493-210
92-625-541-010
92-625-277-010
92-625-276-010

93-653-387-000
92-625-274-020
92-625-285-030
92-625-283-020
92-625-278-010

92-625-280-010

hoy
NO.

1F
M

1B
1B

iC

1B
1B

1D
1B
1C
1C
1F

1B

DESCRIPTION

TRAY

LOADING MOTOR ASSY
PWB, LOADING
CONNECTOR. 5P
SWITCH, LEAF

CHASSIS, MAIN
GEAR, TRAY

SW PIN

COVER, GEAR
PULLEY, CHUCKING

PLATE, CHUCKING
MAGNET

DAMPER

YOKE, CHUCK
PULLEY, LOADING

BELT, LM
GEAR, MEDDLE
GEAR, DRIVE
CAM, CONTROL
INSULATOR

SPRING
PLATE, PUSH

SUB CHASSIS ASSY W./INSU SHAFT

41

COMMON
MODEL

QTY

- e e ea —m R = — —a

B —

~



EXPLODED VIEW =7

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

A |87-261-032-210| V+2-3

PART NO. REF. PART NO. Hhoy DESCRIPTION COMMON  Q'TY

CHANGED TO NO. NO. MODEL
7-1 9X-262-513-310  2C T.T CHASSIS ASSY W,/MOTOR 1
7-2 98-848-127-11Z  2G PICK UP KSS - 210A i
7-3 92-625-188-020  1B. GEAR, A 1
7-4 92-625-544-010 — COVER 1
7-5 --- GEAR, B 1
7-6 9X-262-513-210 2M SLED MOTOR ASSY 1
7-7 91-564-722-110 1B CONNECTOR 6P 1
7-8 - PWB, MOTOR 1
7-9 91-572-085-110 1B SWITCH, LEAF LIMIT 1
7-10 94-917-565-010  1C SHAFT, SLED 1
7-1 92-625-191-010 1B SPRING, COMPRESSION 1
7-12 92-625-187-010 1B RING, CENTER 1



EXPLODED VIEW — 8

REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
A |S4-121-535-100 | SCREW ST PWH DIAS - 10
B [S4-110-530-060 | SCREW WASHER DIA7
C |S4-111-130-100 | SCREW S/T DIA AB/ZI

<

~

>

o x
AR
SOF

2
PART NO. REF. PART NO. HhIy DESCRIPTION COMMON  Q'TY
CHANGED TO NO. NO. MODEL
8-1 §7-358-000-350  OE SP LOGO 2
8-2 S7-358-100-030  1F SPAKR PANEL (L) 1
8-2 §7-358-100-040  1F SPAKR PANEL (R) 1
8-3 S5-625-810-000  OF CERA BUZZER 20MM 2
8-4 §56-615-810-030  2A SPAKR 6 - 20W (D) 2
8-4 S5-615-810-010 SPAKR 6 — 20W (EXCEPT D) 2
8-5 S5-615-810-04A 2B SPAKR 4 -20W (D) 2
8-5 $5-615-800-000 SPAKR 4 — 10W (EXCEPT D) 2
8-6 $9-158-100-021 SPAKR BOX ASSY 2

43



-E2FH=a2—-2
ERAS
G- —_

T I H=H
AIWA CO.,LTD.

T 110 ERHAERZHE1 —2— 11

Tokyo Japan

803 (3827) 3111 Printed in Japan

(KR)



